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2009-2010
	President
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Darnell Earley 

City Manager

City of Saginaw

1315 S. Washington Avenue 

Saginaw, MI  48601-2567

T:  989.759.1403            F:  989.759.1607

E-mail:   dearley@saginaw-mi.com
Cell #:     989.239.9657
	Assistant:  Diane Snowden
E-mail:       dhsnowden@saginaw-mi.com
T:               989.759.1403

	3139 Davenport #9

Saginaw, MI  48602

T:  989.239.9657



	President-Elect
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	David (Dave) Childs 

Assistant County Manager

Washoe County Manager’s Office
P.O. Box 11130 – 1001 E. 9th Street
Reno, NV 89520-0027
T:  775.328.2010    F;  775.328.2037 
E-mail:  dchilds@washoecounty.us
Cell #: 775.303.5063

	Partner:   Barbara (Barb) Childs
E-mail:     bc@barbarachilds.com
Cell #:       

Assistant:  Denise Clauss
E-mail:      dclauss@washoecounty.us 

T:              775.328.2002 
	P.O. Box 752
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96156
T:  530.541.0945

	Past  President
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	David Limardi

City Manger

City of Highland Park

1707 Saint Johns Avenue

Highland Park, IL  60035-3532

T:  847.926.1000  
F:  847.432.7625
E-mail:   dlimardi@cityhpil.com
Cell #:     847.533.0402
	Partner:   Kris Slattery
E-mail:     krisslattery@comcast.net
Cell #:      847.638.1049
Assistant:  DeVona Gaynor
E-mail:      dgaynor@cityhpil.com
T:               847.926.1008

	185 Whistler Road

Highland Park, IL  60035

T:  847.266.8652




	Vice Presidents -West Coast 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	James (Jim).       James (Jim) H. Bennett
City Manager

City of Damascus

19920 SE Hwy 212

Damascus, OR  97089

T:  503.658.8545     F:  503.658.5786
E-mail:   jbennett@ci.damascus.or.us
Cell #:    503.730.3627
	Partner:   Shannon Bennett
E-mail:     georgeherkimer@verizon.net
Cell #:      (503) 730-0661
Assistant:   Penny Morrison
E-mail:       pmorrison@ci.damascus.or.us
T:               503.658.8545
	 P.O. Box  30

410 N. College Street

Newberg, OR  97132

T:  503.554.0243

	Karen Pinkos

Assistant City Manager

City of El Cerrito 

10890 San Pablo Avenue

El Cerrito, CA 94530

T:  510.215.4302     F:  510.215.4379 

E-mail:   kpinkos@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us
Cell #:    510.541.1328
	Assistant:    N/A
	1 Lakeside Drive,  #703

Oakland, CA  94612

T:  510.541.1328



	Patricia (Pat) Martel

City Manager

Daly City
330-90th Street
Daly City, CA
T:  650.991.8127     F: 650.991.5759
E-mail:  pmartel@dalycity.org
Cell #:   650-255-0312
	Partner:  Bev Colon    

E-mail:    N/A   

Cell #:     415.810.6297           

Assistant:    Rose Padilla 

E-mail:       rpadilla@dalycity.org 
T:                650.991.8127
	148 Faith Street
San Francisco, CA  94110

T:  415.643.9980

	Vice Presidents -Mountain Plains
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Bruce T. Moore

City Manager

City of Little Rock
500 West Markham,
Room 203
Little Rock, AR  72201
T:  501.371.4510       F:  501.371.4498

E-mail:  citymanager@littlerock.org
Cell #:  877-805-4602
	Assistant:    Susan Langley 
E-mail:        slangley@littlerock.org
T:                501.244.5468
	 


	Vice Presidents -Mountain Plains (continued)
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Ricardo (Rick) T. Cortes

Assistant City Manager

City of Seguin

P.O. Box 591

Seguin, TX  78156-0591

T:  830.401.2400            F:  830.401.2499
E-mail:   rcortes@ci.seguin.tx.us
Cell #:     210.364.3131
	Partner:      Laura Davis

E-mail:        laura.davis@sanantonio.gov
Cell #:         210.273.8607

Assistant:    Dolores Quintanilla  

E-mail:        utility@ci.seguin.tx.us
T:                 830.401.2401
	5102 Crown Lane

San Antonio, TX  78219

T:   210.364.3131

	Thomas (Tom) H. Muehlenbeck

City Manager

City of Plano

P.O. Box 860358

Plano, TX  75086-0358

T:  972.941.7121    F:  972.423.9587
E-mail:  tomm@plano.gov
Cell #:    214.801.9010
	Partner:      Myrtle Muehlenbeck

E-mail:         myrtlem1@hotmail.com
Cell #:          972.342.7431
Assistant:     Cindy Pierce

E-mail:         cindyp@plano.gov
	8313 Barber Oak Drive

Plano, TX  75025-4744

T:  972.359.0137

	Vice Presidents – Midwest Region 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Matt Fulton

City Manager

City of Coon Rapids

11155 Robinson Drive
Coon Rapids, MN  55433
T:  763.767.6450   F:  763.676.6531
E-mail:  mfulton@coonrapidsmn.gov
Cell #:  763-274-8675
	Partner:   Tracey Fulton   

E-mail:    traceyfulton@gmail.com
Cell #:       

Assistant:   Cathy Sorensen  

E-mail:        csorensen@coonrapidsmn.gov
T:                763.767.6493
	9705 Vale Street
Coon Rapids, MN  55433

T:  763.432.2207

	Michael D. Baker

Deputy Village Manager
Village of Downers Grove

801 Burlington Avenue

Downers Grove, IL  60515-4782

T: 630.434.6877     F:  630.434.5571
E-mail:  mbaker@downers.us
Cell #:  630.514.9928
	Partner:     Brigit Amburgey 

E-mail:      amburgey@niu.edu
Cell #:       630.981.4477

Assistant:    Renee Moncivais
E-mail:       rmoncivais@downers.us
T:               630.434.5500
	4921 Whiffen Place

Downers Grove, IL  60515

T:  630.795.0180


	Vice Presidents – Midwest Region (cont.)
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Cheryl Hilvert

City Manager

City of Montgomery 

10101 Montgomery Road

Montgomery, OH  45242-5323

T:  513.891.2424    F:  513.891.2498
Direct Line:  513.792.8306
E-mail:  chilvert@ci.montgomery.oh.us
Cell #:   513.476.4820
	Partner:       Thomas Hilvert

E-mail:         thilvert@fuse.net 

Cell #:          513.489.4336
Assistant:    Julie Prickett
E-mail:         jprickett@ci.montgomery.oh.us

T:                 513.792.8302       
	8750 Wellerstation Drive

Montgomery, OH  45249

T:    513.476.4820



	Vice Presidents - Southeast 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Andrea Arnold

Assistant City Manager

City of Decatur

509 N. McDonough Street
Decatur, GA  30030
T:  678.553.6515    F:  678.553.6518
Direct Line: 678-878-6209
E-mail:  andrea.arnold@decaturga.com
Cell #:   404.313.0776
	Partner:    David Arnold
E-mail       david.arnold@oracle.com
Cell #:       404-313-0778
Assistant:    Bertha Hunt
E-mail: bertha.hunt@decaturga.com       
T:                403.370.4102
	153 Vidal Boulevard
Decatur, GA  30030

T:  404.313.0776

	Charles W. Penny

Assistant City Manager

City of Rocky Mount

P.O. Box 1180

Rocky Mount, NC  27802-1180

T:  252.972.1329    F:  252.972.1173
E-mail:  charles.penny@rockymountnc.gov
Cell #:    252.343.3101
	Partner:      Edith Penny
E-mail:        eap6559@gmail.com
Cell #:         252.314.1484
Assistant:   Charlean Wilkins
E-mail:   charlean.wilkins@rockymountnc.gov
T:  
	109 Alby Court

Rocky Mount, NC  27803

T:  252.343.3101

	Michael Walker

City Manager

City of Brentwood

P.O. Box 788

Brentwood, TN  37024-0788

T:   615.371.2259   F:   615.371.2215
E-mail:  walkerm@brentwood-tn.org
Cell #:    615.306.9484
	Partner:      Linda Hood
E-mail:       lindalhood@hotmail.com
Cell #:         615.828.7482
Assistant:    Debbie Hedgepath, City Recorder
E-mail:        hedged@brentwood-tn.org
T:                 615.371.2200  X231
	707 Roantree Drive

Brentwood, TN  37027

T:  615.376.2761


	Vice President - Northeast 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Scott Hancock

Executive Director

Maryland Municipal League

1212 West Street

Annapolis, MD  21401-3610

T:  410.268.5514    F:  410.268.7004
E-mail:  scotth@mdmunicipal.org
Cell #:    443.822.0610
	Partner:    Ellen Hancock
E-mail:      n/a

Cell #:       410.798.8147
Assistant:  Kimberly M. Cetrone
E-mail:      kimberlyc@mdmunicipal.org     
T:              (410) 268-5514
	3418 Blandford Way

Davidsonville, MD  21035

T:  410.798.8147



	James (Jim) A. Bennett
Interim Town Manager

190 Middle Road

Sabattus, ME  04280

T:  207.375.4331    F:  207.375.4104
E-mail:   jimbennett@roadrunner.com
Cell #:    207.240.9527   

	Partner:     Deb Bennett
E-mail:       dbennett7@adelphia.net
Cell #:        207.240.9528

	103 Cotton Road

Lewiston, ME  04240

T:  207.784.4326

	Heather B. Harper 

Assistant Town Manager

Town of Falmouth
59 Town Hall Square

Falmouth, MA  02540

T:  508.495.7320   F:  508.457.2573

E-mail:  hharper@falmouthmass.us
Cell #:  508-274-8864
	Partner:      Martin E. Harper
E-mail:        marty@duhamelgroup.com
Cell #:         

Assistant:   Diane Davidson
E-mail:       ddavidson@falmouthmass.us
T:               508.495.7320 or 7321
	23 Sunrise Lane
East Falmouth, MA  02536

T:  508.444.6929




	Vice Presidents - International 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Noelene Duff

Chief Executive Officer

Whitehorse Council, VIC, Australia
Locked Bag 2

Nunawading Delivery Centre

Victoria 3110 

Australia

T:  0011 (61 3) 9262 6301  

F:  0011 (613) 9262 6379

E-mail:  Noelene.duff@whitehorse.vic.gov.au
Cell #:  0011 613 417 13 009
	Assistant:   Jo George
E-mail:       jo.george@whitehorse.vic.gov.au
T:              0011(613) 9262 6301
	51 Davis Street, Kew 3101

Victoria, Australia

0011 (613) 9817.6655

	Simon C Farbrother 

City Manager
City Hall 3rd Floor
#1 Sir Winston Churchill Square
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2R7
T:   780.496.8222    F:  780.496.8220
E-mail:  simon.farbrother@edmonton.ca
Cell #:     519.497.3117
	Partner:       Marjorie Keay
E-mail:        mkeay@rogers.com
Cell #:         519.885.6738
:   
Assistant:   Cindy Zazulak
E-mail:       cindy.zazulak@edmonton.ca
T:               780.496.8227    
	2306 Martell Lane
Edmonton, AB  T6R 0C8
Canada  N2V2S7

T:  519.497.3117

	ICMA Executive Director 
	Partner & Assistant
	Home Address

	Robert J. O'Neill, Jr. 

ICMA

777 North Capitol St NE, Suite 500

Washington  DC 20002

T:  202.962.3610    F:  202.962.3604
Email:   roneill@icma.org
Cell  #:  202.441.7210 
	Partner:   Karen O’Neill 

E-mail:     kmari53@yahoo.com
Cell #:      571.431.6348

Assistant:  Regina (Gina) Anderson-Ford  

E-mail:      rford@icma.org
T:             202.962.3528 Cell: 202.870.2556
	3650 South Glebe Rd. #353

Arlington, VA  22202

T:  571.431.6348




 

 

